Phone:Station 1 (530) 832-1008 Fax: (530) 832-5828 fireprotectplumas@gmail.com 180 Main St. Beckwourth, CA 96129

Board Members

Beckwourth Peak Fire Protect District FY 2024/2025 Preliminary Budget Notice

Rich McLaughlin President

Daniel Smith Vice-President

Cary Curtis
Director

Melissa Klundby Director

> Larry Smith Director

Interim Fire Chief Kenny Osburn

Admin. Officer Heather Grant Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the Beckwourth Fire Protection District has prepared a draft preliminary FY 2024-2025 Annual Budget. The Board of Directors will meet at a Special Budget Review Meeting scheduled for May 8th, 2024, at 180 Main Street, Beckwourth, CA 96129 at 5:00 pm. Members of the public are welcome to attend and participate. The Board's intention is to consider any changes, or public opinion, prior to adopting the final budget for the Beckwourth Peak Fire Protection District.

For more information or to view the preliminary budget, go to Beckwourth Fire District's Website at www.beckwourthfire.com, you may also view the budget in person at the district office address located at the top of this page.

Heather Grant

Administrative Officer

Beckwourth Peak Fire Protection District/

Beckwourth Fire Protection District